N. 3 Co										
Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450			RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office  Attorney Docket No. 146927							
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2										
1.	А. В.	Name of conveying parties: Laurent MAISONHAU Nathalie BOYER Additional name(s) of conveying		2.	CHRISTI SOCIETE SI	address of receiving party: TIAN DALLOZ SUNOPTICS TE PAR ACTIONS SIMPLIFIEE (SAS), E DE GENEVE,				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance;		1		39206	SAINT CLAUDE, FRANCE			
٥.	л. 	<u> </u>	Margar		В.	Additiona	al name(s) & address(es) attached?			
		Assignment	Merger		٥.	ridditione	Yes No			
		Security Agreement	Change of Name							
		Other								
	В.	Execution Date: ALL: Septer	mber 16, 2010							
4.	A.	Patent Application No.(s) 12/	/990,606		В.	Patent No	o.(s)			
	Additional numbers attached?									
	C. Title of Application: NEW TYPE OF LENS FOR EYEGLASSES AND METHOD FOR OBTAINING SAME									
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: William P. Berridge				6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
					7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.					
	Ac	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDG P.O. Box 32085 Alexandria, VA 2232 Phone Number: 703-8 Fax Number: 703-83	0 20-4850 36-6400	8.			rpayment or charge any underpayment to t number 15-0461.			
9.	To a original origina	tement and signature. the best of my knowledge and bel ginal document.  Liam P. Bertidge, Registration No olas A. Brentlinger, Registration	20. 30,024	on is ti	rue ar		and any attached copy is a true copy of the  November 1, 2010			

PATENT REEL: 025230 FRAME: 0923

**RECORDED: 11/01/2010** 

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Laurent MAISONHAUTE (3)					
1-8)	Insert	(2)	Nathalie BOYER (6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	(7)					
		(4)	(8)					
		to eac	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration has determined, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a consideration of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a consideration of the undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer a consideration of the sum of the consideration of the co	on paid nd set				
9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	CHRISTIAN DALLOZ SUNOPTICS					
10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)						
		the en inven- contir	nafter designated as the Assignce) and Assignce's heirs, successors, assigns and legal represent tire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the tion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divis- mation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patentsions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as	ae ional,				
11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11)	GLASS FOR SPECTACLES AND METHOD FOR MAKING SAME					
	Application Number	(Atto	mey Docket No. 146927					
			nich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of A en date herewith or	America				
12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)						
7.71	Alternative	(12)	U.S. application Serial Number 12/990,606					
13)	Identification for filed applications	filed	November 1 2010					
reexam Patents full righ and agr	or provisions of the Internat 4) Each undersigned agreement of a valid Us 5) Each undersigned author of the United States result in the Convey the entire interpress that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned here ication that may be necessartion of this document.	tional Con ees to perf nited State horizes and ing from si- est herein binding or eby grants ry or desir	d requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all I aid application(s) to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants that assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict he him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives. the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to insert on this assignment any further able in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for	Letters the has rewith,				
	. 1 1		he undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).					
Date	16/09/2	010						
Jace				EAL)				
	16/03/2	010	D Inventor Signature <u>Nathalie Boyer</u> (SI	EAL) EAL)				
Date	1610912	010	0	•				
Date Date	1610912		Inventor Signature (SI	EAL)				
Date Date Date			Inventor Signature (SI  Inventor Signature (SI	EAL)				
Date Date Date Date			Inventor Signature (SI Inventor Signature (SI Inventor Signature (SI Inventor Signature (SI	EAL) EAL)				
Date Date Date Date Date			Inventor Signature (SI Inventor Signature (SI Inventor Signature (SI Inventor Signature (SI	EAL) EAL) EAL)				
Date Date Date Date Date Date			Inventor Signature (SI	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL)				
Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	This assignment should p	veférably	Inventor Signature (SI	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL)				
Date Date Date Date Date Date	This assignment should p	veférably	Inventor Signature (SI	EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL) EAL)				

PATENT REEL: 025230 FRAME: 0924